

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lake Skinner Recreation Area Entry Drive  
Borel Road/ Warren Road To Check Stand/ Entry Station  
Paving Rehabilitation Project**

**Advertised: March 15, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.42)  
Addenda: None Issued**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 30, 2011**

**PROJECT No. C1-0619**

| BASE BID - Park Entry Road<br>(Limits: Warren Road to Check Stand; STA 9+25 to STA 52+32.45, See Plan Sheets 2, 3, 4 and 5) |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | Manhole Adjusting Inc.<br>Pico Rivera, CA 90660-2135 |                   |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|-------------------|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1   | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 650.00            | 650.00            | 475.00   | 475.00            |
| 2   | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 1,300.00          | 1,300.00          | 800.00   | 800.00            |
| 3   | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 3,900.00          | 3,900.00          | 5,200.00   | 5,200.00          |
| 4   | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 6,500.00          | 6,500.00          | 6,300.00   | 6,300.00          |
| 5   | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 12,300   | 1.00              | 12,300.00         | 1.44   | 17,712.00         |
| 6   | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 12,300   | 6.40              | 78,720.00         | 9.50   | 116,850.00        |
| 7   | 566012    | ROADWAY SIGNS (2-POST)                                     | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 900.00   | 900.00            |
| 8   | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (NON-REFLECTIVE-TYPE AY)                  | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 600.00   | 600.00            |
| 9   | 840515A   | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS        | LS    | 1        | 8,000.00          | 8,000.00          | 5,280.00   | 5,280.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)<br/>ITEMS 1-9</b>  |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>115,370.00</b> |  | <b>154,117.00</b> |
| ALTERNATE 1 - Park Entry Road<br>(Limits: Westerly Side; STA 1+50 to STA 28+50; See Plan Sheets 3, 4 and 5)                 |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | Manhole Adjusting Inc.<br>Pico Rivera, CA 90660-2135 |                   |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 10  | 66102     | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 250.00            | 250.00            | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 11  | 74020     | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 500.00            | 500.00            | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 12  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 1,500.00          | 1,500.00          | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 13  | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00          |
| 14  | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 5,400    | 1.00              | 5,400.00          | 1.44   | 7,776.00          |
| 15  | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 5,400    | 6.40              | 34,560.00         | 5.20   | 28,080.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1)<br/>ITEMS 10-15</b>   |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>45,210.00</b>  |  | <b>38,859.00</b>  |
| ALTERNATE 2 - Warren Road<br>(Limits: STA 1+14 to STA 9+25; See Plan Sheet 2 of 6)  |           |  |       |          | COUNTY'S ESTIMATE |                   | Manhole Adjusting Inc.<br>Pico Rivera, CA 90660-2135 |                   |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE        | ENG ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                       | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 16  | 66102     | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 100.00            | 100.00            | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 17  | 74020     | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 200.00            | 200.00            | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 18  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 600.00            | 600.00            | 1.00   | 1.00              |
| 19  | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00          | 1,000.00          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00          |
| 20  | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 2,475    | 1.00              | 2,475.00          | 1.44   | 3,564.00          |
| 21  | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 2,475    | 6.40              | 15,840.00         | 5.20   | 12,870.00         |
| 22  | 840515A   | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS        | LS    | 1        | 2,000.00          | 2,000.00          | 1,300.00   | 1,300.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2)<br/>ITEMS 16-22</b>   |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>22,215.00</b>  |  | <b>20,737.00</b>  |
| <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1-22</b>   |           |  |       |          |                   | <b>182,795.00</b> |  | <b>213,713.00</b> |

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Lake Skinner Recreation Area Entry Drive  
Borel Road/ Warren Road To Check Stand/ Entry Station  
Paving Rehabilitation Project**

**Advertised: March 15, 2011 (Agenda Item: 3.42)**

**Addenda: None Issued**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, March 30, 2011**

**PROJECT No. C1-0619**

| BASE BID - Park Entry Road<br>(Limits: Warren Road to Check Stand; STA 9+25 to STA 52+32.45, See Plan Sheets 2, 3, 4 and 5) |           |  |       |          | 2<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878-2229 |                   | 3<br>Wheeler Paving, Inc.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                   |
|---|-----------|--|-------|----------|--|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 1   | 066102    | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          | 1,500.00   | 1,500.00          |
| 2   | 074020    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 3   | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 8,600.00   | 8,600.00          | 12,000.00  | 12,000.00         |
| 4   | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 9,000.00   | 9,000.00          | 14,000.00  | 14,000.00         |
| 5   | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 12,300   | 1.17   | 14,391.00         | 2.50   | 30,750.00         |
| 6   | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 12,300   | 10.00  | 123,000.00        | 12.92  | 158,916.00        |
| 7   | 566012    | ROADWAY SIGNS (2-POST)                                     | LS    | 1        | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00          | 1,600.00   | 1,600.00          |
| 8   | 850101    | PAVEMENT MARKERS (NON-REFLECTIVE-TYPE AY)                  | LS    | 1        | 1,300.00   | 1,300.00          | 700.00   | 700.00            |
| 9   | 840515A   | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS        | LS    | 1        | 6,000.00   | 6,000.00          | 4,000.00   | 4,000.00          |
|   |           | <b>SUBTOTAL (Base Bid)<br/>ITEMS 1-9</b>                   |       |          |  | <b>166,991.00</b> |  | <b>224,466.00</b> |
| ALTERNATE 1 - Park Entry Road<br>(Limits: Westerly Side; STA 1+50 to STA 28+50; See Plan Sheets 3, 4 and 5)                 |           |  |       |          | 2<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878-2229 |                   | 3<br>Wheeler Paving, Inc.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                   |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 10  | 66102     | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00            | 500.00   | 500.00            |
| 11  | 74020     | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 600.00   | 600.00            | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 12  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 1,200.00   | 1,200.00          | 3,000.00   | 3,000.00          |
| 13  | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 4,500.00   | 4,500.00          | 10,000.00  | 10,000.00         |
| 14  | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 5,400    | 1.17   | 6,318.00          | 2.50   | 13,500.00         |
| 15  | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 5,400    | 5.98   | 32,292.00         | 6.00   | 32,400.00         |
|   |           | <b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate 1)<br/>ITEMS 10-15</b>              |       |          |  | <b>45,410.00</b>  |  | <b>60,400.00</b>  |
| ALTERNATE 2 - Warren Road<br>(Limits: STA 1+14 to STA 9+25; See Plan Sheet 2 of 6)  |           |  |       |          | 2<br>All American Asphalt<br>Corona, CA 92878-2229 |                   | 3<br>Wheeler Paving, Inc.<br>Riverside, CA 92509 |                   |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM CODE | CONTRACT ITEM  | UNITS | QUANTITY | BID UNIT PRICE                                     | BID ESTIMATE      | BID UNIT PRICE                                   | BID ESTIMATE      |
| 16  | 66102     | DUST ABATEMENT   | LS    | 1        | 300.00   | 300.00            | 500.00   | 500.00            |
| 17  | 74020     | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                                    | LS    | 1        | 500.00   | 500.00            | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          |
| 18  | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (INCLUDING CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS) | LS    | 1        | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00          |
| 19  | 374206    | SEAL RANDOM CRACKS   | LS    | 1        | 2,500.00   | 2,500.00          | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00          |
| 20  | 377501    | SLURRY SEAL (TYPE I)                                       | SY    | 2,475    | 1.17   | 2,895.75          | 2.50   | 6,187.50          |
| 21  | 390138    | ASPHALT-RUBBER SEAL COAT (3/8 " MAXIMUM)                   | SY    | 2,475    | 5.98   | 14,800.50         | 6.00   | 14,850.00         |
| 22  | 840515A   | THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS        | LS    | 1        | 1,900.00   | 1,900.00          | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00          |
|   |           | <b>SUBTOTAL (Alternate 2)<br/>ITEMS 16-22</b>              |       |          |  | <b>23,896.25</b>  |  | <b>31,537.50</b>  |
|   |           | <b>PROJECT TOTAL<br/>ITEMS 1-22</b>                        |       |          |  | <b>236,297.25</b> |  | <b>316,403.50</b> |

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Lake Skinner Recreation Area Entry Drive  
Borel Road/ Warren Road To Check Stand/ Entry Station  
Paving Rehabilitation Project

**Bids Opened:** March 30, 2011

**Apparent Responsive** Manhole Adjusting, Inc.  
**Low Bidder:** Pico Rivera, CA

| Subcontractor Name                                       | Items of work |
|--|---------------|
| All American Asphalt<br>Lic. No. 267073                  | 5, 4, 20      |
| Rubberized Crack Filler Sealant, Inc.<br>Lic. No. 484758 | 4,13,19       |
| Orange County Striping Service, Inc.<br>Lic. No. 346095  | 7, 8, 9, 22   |